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BEFORE THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER PROTECTION 
OF THE UTAH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

PURDUE PHARMA L.P., a Delaware limited 
partnership; PURDUE PHARMA INC., a New 
York Corporation; THE PURDUE 
FREDERICK COMPANY INC., a 
Delaware corporation; RICHARD SACKLER, 
M.D., individually and as an owner, officer, 
director, member, principal, manager, and/or 
key employee of the above named entities; and 
KA THE SACKLER, M.D., individually and as 
an owner, officer, director, member, principal, 
manager, and/or key employee of the above 
named entities; 

Respondents. 

PURDUE'S MOTION FOR LEA VE 
TO FILE UNDER SEAL 

Expedited Consideration Requested 

DCP Legal File No. CP-2019-005 

DCP Case No. 107102 

Respondents Purdue Pharma L.P., Purdue Pharma Inc. and the Purdue Frederick Company 

Inc. (collectively, "Purdue"), through counsel, moves for leave to file certain expert reports under 

seal. Several of Purdue's expert reports include material that has been designated as Confidential 

or Highly Confidential pursuant to the Protective Order in this proceeding. Purdue therefore 



requests permission to file those reports under seal. Because the deadline for disclosing expert 

reports is July 12, 2019, Purdue respectfully requests expedited consideration of this Motion. 

Purdue therefore moves the Presiding Officer to grant the Motion and permit Purdue to file 

certain of its expert reports under seal. 

DATED this 12th day of July, 2019. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this the 12h day of July, 2019, I served the foregoing on the parties 

ofrecord in this proceeding set forth below by delivering a copy thereof by electronic means to: 

Bruce L. Dibb, Presiding Officer 
Administrative Law Judge 
Heber M. Wells Building, 2nd Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 
bdibb@utah.gov 

Daniel R. S. O'Bannon - Director 
Utah Division of Consumer Protection 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
dobannon@utah.gov 

Patrick E. Johnson 
Paul T. Moxley 
COHNE KINGHORN, P.C. 
111 E. Broadway, 11 th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
pjohnson@ck. law 
pmoxley@ck. law 

Maura Monaghan, Susan Gittes 
DEBEVOISE & PLIMPTON LLP 
919 Third A venue 
New York, NY 10022 
mkmonaghan@debevoise.com 
srgittes@debevoise.com 

Douglas J. Pepe, Gregory P. Joseph, 
Christopher J. Stanley, Mara Leventhal, 
Roman Asudulayev 
JOSEPH HAGE AARONSON 
485 Lexington Avenue, 30th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
dpepe@jha.com, gjoseph@jha.com, 
cstanley@jha.com, mleventhal@jha.com, 
rasudulayev@jha.com 

Attorneys.for Respondents Richard Sack/er, 
MD. and Kathe Sack/er, MD. 
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Robert G. Wing, Kevin McLean 
UTAH ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
PO Box 140872 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0872 
rwing@agutah.gov; kmclean@agutah.gov 

Linda Singer, Lisa Saltzburg, 
Elizabeth Smith, David Ackerman 
MOTLEY RICE LLC 
401 9th St. NW, Suite 1001 
Washington, DC 20004 
lsinger@motleyrice.com; lsaltzburg@motleyrice.com; 
esmith@motleyrice.com; dackerman@motleyrice.com 

N. Majed Nachawati, Matthew R. Mccarley, 
Misty Farris, Jonathan Novak, Ann Saucer 
FEARS NA CHAW A TI, PLLC 
5473 Blair Road 
Dallas, Texas 75231 
mn@fnlawfirm.com; mccarley@fnlawfirm.com; 
mfarris@fnlawfirm.com; jnovak@fnlawfinn.com ; 
asaucer@fnlawfirm.com 

Glenn R. Bronson 
PRINCE YEATES & GELDZAHLER 
15 West South Temple, Suite 1700 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
grb@princeyeates.com 

Attorneys for the Division 

Isl Annika Jones 


